U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	[14160/3
	ALIUN FORM COVED STEERS
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	RCE, PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
PATEN	NTS ONLY
To Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please recor 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	rd the attached original documents as complete.
Name of conveying party(ies): Satoshi KAJITA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2008.	NAME: NIPPON SODA CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes M No Nature of conveyance:	STREET ADDRESS:2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	CITY: Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo
Other: Corrective Assignment to correct the city of the Assignment from Tokyo, Chiyoda-Ku to Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo previously recorded on Reel 020922 Frame 0211.	Country: COUNTRY: JAPAN
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	Additional name(s) & address(ex) attached 5 Tay
A. Patent Applications: 12/084,351	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application:
12004,33 t	
Additional Number	s attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
ocument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
dame: Craig L. Puckett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ \$40.00
nternal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: 1500 K Street NW Suite 700	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
ity: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20005	
To be a second of the second o	Ţ,
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trocument.	we and correct and any attached copy is a true and
CHIRCH.	- The original
aig L. Puckett (Reg. No. 43,023) ame of Person Signing Signature	her 9/2/08
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 5
Do not detac all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	ch this portion o:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem P. O. Box 1450	vices uark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
olic burden reporting for this carryle carry	ige about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this regarding Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the -0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT

Western Commence of APR 2018

A12581.40	12/084351
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005) ATTORNEY	POCKET NO. 14160/30008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMA
رلي 05-0	07 - 2008 United States Patent and Trademark
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	documents or the new address(es) below.
Satoshi KAJITA	documents or the new address(es) below address of receiving party(ies)
Catosia RADITA	Name: Nippoл Soda Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2008	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome
3. Nature of conveyance:	No.
[7] Andrews of	
To. ii .	City: Tokyo
	e State: Chiyoda-ku
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Japan Zip:
A Application	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
3. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01
Name: Craig L. Puckett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	_ _ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212-425-7200	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 212-425-5288	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Craig L. Puckett
9. Signature: OMIL PLOTO	n. 4129/08
Signature	Date
Craig L. Puckett (Reg. No. 43,023)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, Attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EV 885 415 776 US

PATENT REEL: 021474 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nippon Soda Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are discovered to the United States Patent Application entitled:

CARBAPENEM COMPOUND

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
31/October/2006	PCT/JP2006/321722	

NOW, THEREFORE, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon said patent application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said patent application, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said patent application, and said Letters Patent(s).
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for said invention in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said invention, patent application, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 021474 FRAME: 0154

Inventor: Satoshi KAJITA Inventor Signature Satoshi Kajita Date April 18, 2008 Print Witness Name

Inventor:

Inventor Signature	Date
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

inventor:

Inventor Signature	Date
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor:

Inventor Signature	Date
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021474 FRAME; 091.55. 26